
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014425-2026 

Tender

Emergency Transfer Ambulance Support for the Helipad
Project at Ysbyty Gwynedd

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014425
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065652  
Published 17 February 2026, 3:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Cardiff

CF15 7QZ

Email

Philip.Jones12@wales.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014425-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014425-2026
mailto:Philip.Jones12@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Emergency Transfer Ambulance Support for the Helipad Project at Ysbyty Gwynedd

Reference number

BCU-CP-61453

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85143000 - Ambulance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board (BCUHB) is seeking to appoint a single
regulated supplier to deliver a dedicated emergency ambulance support service to
facilitate patient transfers between the Alternative Landing Site (ALS) and Ysbyty
Gwynedd during a temporary helipad infrastructure project.

The requirement is for the provision of a double-crewed Advanced Life Support (ALS)
capable emergency ambulance, operating between 09:00 and 23:00, seven (7) days per
week, for an anticipated period of 30 weeks. The appointed supplier must ensure the safe
and timely transfer of patients conveyed by Helicopter Emergency Medical Services
(HEMS), including those presenting with time-critical and high-acuity conditions.

The service must be fully compliant with all relevant regulatory requirements, including
HIW registration (or equivalent where applicable), medicines management controls,
clinical governance standards and infection prevention requirements. The supplier must
demonstrate appropriate staffing competence, operational resilience and integration with
local emergency care pathways.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £125,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85143000 - Ambulance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Main site or place of performance

Gwynedd

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board is seeking to appoint a single regulated supplier
to deliver a dedicated emergency ambulance support service to facilitate patient transfers
between the Alternative Landing Site (ALS) and Ysbyty Gwynedd during a temporary
helipad infrastructure project.

The requirement is for the provision of a double-crewed Advanced Life Support (ALS)
capable emergency ambulance, operating between 09:00 and 23:00, seven (7) days per
week, for an anticipated period of 30 weeks. The appointed supplier must ensure the safe
and timely transfer of patients conveyed by Helicopter Emergency Medical Services
(HEMS), including those presenting with time-critical and high-acuity conditions.

The service must be fully compliant with all relevant regulatory requirements, including
HIW registration (or equivalent where applicable), medicines management controls,
clinical governance standards and infection prevention requirements. The supplier must
demonstrate appropriate staffing competence, operational resilience and integration with
local emergency care pathways.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 5 to 7

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in days

210

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 March 2026

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English, Welsh

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 March 2026

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. To
obtain further information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=161733

(WA Ref:161733)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/search_switch.aspx?ID=161733
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T06:14:15+0000
	TCPDF




